## RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION AND ACTING SUPERINTENDENT OF THE

## OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

## Recognizing Noel Gallo for Outstanding Service to the Oakland Unified School District

## Resolution No. 1213-0048

WHEREAS, Noel Gallo has devoted the better part of his life to the Oakland Unified School District as a student, parent, staffer and Director; and

WHEREAS, Director Gallo's more than 20 years of service on the Board of Education represents one of the longest tenures of any school board member in Oakland history; and

WHEREAS, Director Gallo has fiercely advocated for his constituents during two decades of great change in public education and the Oakland Unified School District; and

WHEREAS, Director Gallo combines a deep knowledge of Oakland history with a great passion for its people; and

WHEREAS. Director Gallo has emphasized education, particularly competitiveness in math, science and technology as crucial to the prospects of Oakland Public School graduates in an increasingly competitive global economy; and

WHEREAS, Director Gallo has departed the Oakland School Board but is continuing his career in public service on the Oakland City Council where he continues to fight for the interests of District Five residents and the betterment of Oakland,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education and the Acting Superintendent of the Oakland Unified School District salute Director-Emeritrus Noel Gallo for more than two decades of dedicated service to and relentless advocacy on behalf of Oakland students.

Given under our hand and the District's seal this 14th day of August, 2013 at Oakland, California.

David Kakishiba

President, Board of Education

Oakland Unified School District

Gary Yee, Ed.D.

Acting Superintendent

Oakland Unified School District

File ID Number: 12-

Introduction Date: 8

Enactment Number:

Enactment Date: \_